g

TABLE TOP GLASSFRONT

MODEL: 3003

PARTS MANUAL

. PART NUMBER 4200209
REVISION 1, 1987



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Parts ordering ProCedure..........cecurieeiiiiiiiiiie et e 1
Unit final assembly........c.cccceeeeee. e e et a——eeanraeeanas et 2-3
Complete cabinet bottom assembly.........cocovieiiii s 4-5
Complete cabinet top assSembIy.......oooiiiiiiiiri e 6-7
Complete tray asSembly........ccccooiiiiiiiiiii i 8-9



PARTS ORDERING PROCEDURE

When ordering parts,include the following information:

—_

. Shipping address.
2. Address where invoice should be sent.
3. The number of parts required.

4. Always refer to the pertinent parts and/or service manual for the correct part number and description of the
specific part.

(A.) If you do not have the right parts manual at the time you order contact SELECTIVEND, P. O. Box 488, 165
No. 10th Street, Waukee, 1A 50263. They will provide a.copy for you. Don’t hold the order pending receipt of
the parts manual; use the most accurate description possible (and the model number and serial number of
the machine); include the name of the assembly in which the the part is used and, if practical, a sample part.
Furnish any information which will enable our Order Department to pinpoint the exact part needed.

(B.) When “RIGHT” and “LEFT” are used in connection with the name of a part, it is taken to mean that the
person is facing the machine.

5. Always include model number and serial number of the machines for which the parts are needed.
6. List any special shipping instructions.

(A.) Always note if you require air or air special, truck, parcel post, or rail. If a specific carrier is requested, include
this on the order.

7. Sign the order and note the date entered on the order.
8. When a purchase order number is used, be sure that it is legible and visible. Mail your order to:
SELECTIVEND
P. O. Box 488
165 North 10th Street
Waukee, lowa 50263

All orders are carefully packed and inspected prior to shipping. Damage incurred during shipment should be reported
immediately and a claim should be filed with the terminating carrier.

Page 1



UNIT FINAL ASSEMBLY

Page 2



paiinbay sy = H/V

[enuep edlAeg l 060002
puelg usise) ¥ 1/200cv
(Ire1 .2/1 0g) dol 9|gel ‘puels L 000-¢+,090¥
8seyoind v} usppIiqio4 SIoullN - [edad 1 1,0020V
umo(@ pPIoH AeidL L 6£2002y
8, 8dAL pH ued |lud g/1x8l - 8# 9 9€90088
(reuondo) Janon ebuiH b 81200cy
(reuondo) Yoo UI0D Y48A0D YOUMS 1 9€200cy
GIe$ - O¥'2$- 198ys 8dlid v 10002y
ge'e$ - 68°1L$ - 198ys 8dld v €10002Y
08'1$- Gi'L$ - 188US 9dld =14 21000cy
or'1$ - SO'I$ - 189US 8dld HN 698020t
00'1$ - 999 - 198YS 3dld v 8980201
309 - 962 - 188ys 8diid v 298020
(2i-1) obieT- [oqe] uonosles L 650002
(21-1) WS - |90 UOROBIRS b 850002¥
(reuondo) >oopsiur - 86UIH b 882002V
¥0¥6-00€0 - Y9SN UloD L /9¥090¥
(reuondo) Jsejunoused/m /60 ¥0r6-00€-0 YOS UloD b gvlooey
109183 9 - Alquiassy Rey 1 000-L620}+
199j9S € - Ajlquiessy Aeil 3 000-91620L 1
Ajquiessy wonog leuigqe) ale|dwo) b /y000ct
Ajquiessy do] 1euiged ajeidwo) i 6620}t
Alquiessy feuld uun 8620k

NOILdIHOS3A a.034 {J3gnNN 1dvd

‘ON

118
cl
H
o}

©O©MNWwW®D

~ AN W

W3l

——

A18INISSY TTVNIH LINN

4

Page 3



COMPLETE CABINET BOTTOM ASSEMBLY

/ \
< {0/ A
/ 2] =X\ (e
RN
© / O\
A
A MM
ZHRRY
o NN
// \

\
\
V)
/g\" >
w
122

[2¢]

Page 4




paiinbay sy =4V

ebueyy - jeqe L vgeveel | v

Bulurep ojuoloe|g - jeqe L 1120298 | ¥ Alquiessy pjom Hoddng Buipeo 1 8500021 22

M3IOS 185 ce-8# I S020S0v | ov 'S’ 'PH ued Iud v/} | XeC-0b# Z 050 12

lamelq AleAlleq - [eoeQq 1 /50002y | 6£ Wey1-iuy- jur joauo) apliS 12 622820 | o2

ZIYM UIML 2E-8# 1 €15050v | 8¢ Buiysng 9 2Loeoy | 61

‘PH Ued |Iuyd 8/€X2E-8# ! oveosoy | L€ "PH "PH IlUd 8/5X2E-0L# % LE€0S0Y | 81

jelley ureas - buiysng ! €89gc0y | 9¢ Jaurejey doid L ¥81002F | LI

pi0Q Jemod b leogeoy | Se ure - ssauleH aiM L LOOEOLL | 9t

lsuwiiojsuel - J8noD b ¥90€00¥ | v€ JBUSEADIO0T YIOOL IXT/M INN X8H 2E-8# 2 9560088 | GI

layeaig yndip 2 88YEEOy | €€ we) ! L00-2$90298 | ¥I

Alquiessy Jauwiliojsuel] b 920€0LL | 2¢ Jaysep 007 4 62.0/€8 | €1

Bundg 1 Sloleoy | 1e anisaypy jlos ‘dweld e|qed I |e00-0£€002y | 2

(oBeaiyD) wey 007 b €00-2£0€00¥ BAISSUPY JloS ‘1884 leuiqeD | 8e2002y | Li

(Jayoie|4 pue emoT) we 3007 1 200-£20€00¥ Alquiessy we) ! 190002t | 0L
(panH) we) 007 1 L00-2£0E00v | O€ Buysng 2 £/20¢0F | 6
(oBeolyD) shey /m %001 ! L2090V g, 8dAL "PH ued (lud 2/1X8L-8# | HN 9£90088 | 8
(1ayaje|4 pue amoT) sAey /m 007 L 0120901 ( laysem 8# Lotoss | 2
(3007 pani) sAay| /m 3007 b 60,0907 | 62 , Bunds - ooH ! €/0090F | 9
‘S’ "PH 1Bld Iud ¥/€ X 26-8# 4 9520507 | 8¢ funds b Q9oLeor | ¢
uo usnd - InN Buudg g/1 2 ¥96/e68 | /L2 epIIS Yayl-huy b 6..G¢0V | ¢
INN X007 2E-0L# L G6¥0S01 9¢ lameiq Aleajeg I 184G¢0v | ¢
'S PH PH Ilud P/t X 2E-8# L 000-vZL02E. | Se Alquiessy Jemeiq ui0p b 6v0002k | 2
doig uion I €le00ey ve Alquessy wonog 1euigen 8 8000} L

youL-iuy - alM lind 8PS | 2 00.090v | €2 Alqwessy wonog jeuiqe) seidwo |+ Lv0002}
NOILdIHOS3ad Q034 [dIgGNNN LHvd| W31l NOILdIHOS3a a.034 [HIGWNN 1Hvd| 3Ll
‘ON "'ON

S

AT8INISSY WOLL” 1 L3NIGVD 3131dINOD

Page 5



COMPLETE CABINET TOP ASSEMBLY

Page 6



e

COMPLETE CABINET TOP ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART NUMBER

NO.
REQD

DESCRIPTION

OCONOOUTH WN =

WMNDMNDMNDNDNMNDMNDNDMNDN 2 2 2
QWO NOD A WN2O0OCONOOUOSWN-—-O

1102949
1200050
4025793
4025791
4060708
4025792
4060705
4200168
8800636
4200181
4021092
4200312
4025794
4034398
4050784
4200295
4020870
1102951
8800956
4050628
4200330-003
4200088
4200171
4034396
8800861
1103002
1103001
1103004
1110314
4034415-010
4200083

—_ o ] = = 1

_;_L_L_L_.L_;_‘;_;_L_L[\J_LA_L._L_L_;:.A_L

Complete Cabinet Top Assembly
Cabinet Top Window Assembly
Coin Return Plunger

Holder - Coin Return

Clip

Plunger End

Lock Bar

Lock Bar Bracket Coin Return Plunger
#8-18x 1/2 Phil Pan Hd. Type “B*
Retainer - Top

Spring - Lock Bar

#8-20 x 5/16 Hex Washer Hd. S.M.S
Bezel - Coin Insert

Key Pad

2-32x5/16 Slotted Rd. Hd.

Correct Change Light

Label - Operating Instruction

Coin Chute Weld Assembly

#8-32 Hex Nut w/Ext. Tooth Lock Washer
Push - On Nut

Cable Clip - Self Adhesive

Push - On Nut 1/4'

Top Prop

Control Board

#10-16 Phil Rd. Hd. Tapping Screw Type “25'
Transformer Harness

Wire Harness - Main

Change Light Harness

Key Pad Harness

Wire Tie

Label - Price Setting

Page 7




COMPLETE TRAY ASSEMBLY

Page 8

—



painbay sy = Yy

oNnpold - J0sl3 | yny Sv/Seor | LI
Aey - sseuseH s L €00€0LL | 9t
(wnuwnyy) sigeisnipy - #8us | ynv 8/0€00¥ | GI
196Ny |ews - Jeidepy Hv bLLSeov | bt
(L2£520% Nd uim asn) de) gy
BIA /L2 -XIXeH | WY L00-€£2002Y
(AIUO 1225207 Nd um 8sn) “de) 1|
BIQ ¥/1 2 - XI9H 1S1A4 000-€22002¥y
(AlUO 1225207 N/d yum esn)
‘ded ¥1 ‘BIQ /L 2 - XI8H €02090v | €1
uld yonH Hv €1/0S0v | 21
Heus - Jeidepy | ¢ 0LL520v | 11
‘deD p| - XijeH e[ € G2e002y
'dep g - xijeH 1|4 e ¥0.090¥ | Ol
XIj|oH 1.l - Jo1depy £ 9655207 | 6
.8, 8dAL "QH ued ud g/1x81-8# | yv 9€9088 | 8
lswwoin Jeqany | Y -L968E0V | £
a|qeisnipy - Joys | yi 000-620€00¥ | 9
uewliauull UQ-ysnd | yn ¥OS/E€8 | ¢
18A0Q mauog UOAN 8# | yn 8yS0S0Y | +
Aeyj - leping HY 8/.%¢c0¥ | €
'0'd AVS - 1010N | yv BEVEOY | 2
papIoN AedL L 084520% | |
109188 9 - Ajquisssy Aei 000-L¥6201}
108198 ¢ - Alqwiassy Ael 000-9¥6204+1
NOILdIHOS3a .034d [H39NNN 1Hvd|IA3L

A19dIN3SSY AYL 3131dIN0D

ON

Page 9



NOTES



NOTES



NOTES



s

e

R



e,

e




